504520100 08/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4566805

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE RAVINE GROUP, LLC	03/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEW YORK UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	NEW YORK UNIVERSITY OFFICE OF INDUSTRIAL LIAISON	
Internal Address:	ONE PARK AVENUE, 6TH FLOOR	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15681703

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 716.856.4000

Email: rwatt@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: RACHEL S. WATT

Address Line 1: HODGSON RUSS LLP

Address Line 2: 140 PEARL STREET, SUITE 100
Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058636.00117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RACHEL S. WATT
SIGNATURE:	/rachel s. watt#46186/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment Ravine to NYU#page1.tif source=Assignment Ravine to NYU#page2.tif source=Assignment Ravine to NYU#page3.tif source=Assignment Ravine to NYU#page4.tif

PATENT 504520100 REEL: 043404 FRAME: 0012

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Ravine Group, LLC, incorporated in the state of Illinois and having a place of business at 60 Parker Road, Needham, MA 02494 (hereinafter, "RAVINE") desires to transfer all of its right, title and interest in certain new and useful improvements in CITRATE CONTAINING BEVERAGE for which a Provisional Patent application in the United States was filed on March 15, 2013, and has been assigned Application No. 61/793,442 (the "IP Rights") to New York University, having a place of business at New York University Office of Industrial Liaison, One Park Ave, 6th Floor, New York, NY 10016 USA, and New York University is desirous of acquiring Ravine's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said IP Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, RAVINE, by this instrument does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said New York University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Ravine's entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the IP Rights including in to under all applications claiming priority to said application, and all divisions, renewals, and continuations of the aforesaid applications and all applications claiming priority to said applications, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and RAVINE hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said New York University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns,

AND RAVINE hereby covenants and agrees that RAVINE will communicate to the said New York University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to RAVINE respecting IP Rights and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said New York University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for IP Rights in all countries.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

Ву:

The Ravine Group, LLC

David S. Goldfarb

8 march 2014

Date

Brian Eisner

Date

Marshall L. Stoller

Date

058636.00001 Business 12217171v1

Ву:	
The Ravine Group, LLC	
David S. Goldfarb	Date
Bua Al. Eiones	
	03/08/2014
Brian Eisner	Date
Marshall L. Stoller	Date

By:	
The Ravine Group, LLC	
•	·
David S. Goldfarb	Date
Brian Eisner	Date
Was Carlo State	
Marshall L. Stoller	March 8, 2014 Date

058636.00014 Business 14365834v1